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Tuesday 18th November 

Dear parents/carers,  
 
As always, this is such a busy time of year and we are excited to share with you the key 
events we have planned to make the festive season special at Beaconhill. Please take note 
of the following important dates. Further information about each event will follow closer to 
the time: 
 
Monday 1st December 2:30pm – 3:15pm​
EYFS Christmas Fayre 
 
Tuesday 2nd December 2:30pm – 3:15pm​
Years 4, 5 and 6 Christmas Fayre 
 
Thursday 4th December 2:30pm – 3:15pm​
Years 1, 2 and 3 Christmas Fayre 
 
Friday 5th December  
Year 5 to attend Music Concert 
 
Monday 8th December 2:15pm – 3:00pm​
EYFS and KS1 Christmas Performance 
 
Tuesday 9th December 9:15am – 10:00am​
EYFS and KS1 Christmas Performance 
 
Wednesday 10th December​
Christmas Jumper and Dinner Day followed by Holly and the Ivy performance 
 
Thursday 11th December 9:15am – 10:00am​
KS2 Christmas Performance 
 
Friday 12th December 2:15pm – 3:00pm​
KS2 Christmas Performance  
 
Monday 15th December​
Morning – Year 2 Advent visit to Doxford Place Methodist Church  
Afternoon – Year 1 and 2 Christmas Party​
Please send party clothes in a bag. Usual collection times apply. 
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Tuesday 16th December Afternoon  
Year 3 and 4 Christmas Party​
Please send party clothes in a bag. Usual collection times apply. 
 
Thursday 18th December​
Morning – Nursery and Reception Christmas Party​
Children may come to school in party clothes 
.​
Afternoon - Year 5 and 6 Christmas Party​
Please send party clothes in a bag. Usual collection times apply. 
 
Friday 19th December Non-school uniform day​
School closes early – children can be collected from 1:30pm or 3:15pm 
 
We look forward to celebrating this festive season with our Beaconhill community. Thank 
you for your ongoing support in making these events memorable for all our pupils. 
 
Many thanks, ​
Mr Routledge 
 

 


